TOWNSHIP ELEVEN (11) NORTH, RANGE EIGHT (8) WEST 
OF THE 6TH P.M., MERRICK COUNTY, NEBRASKA, SAID 
TRACT BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS 
FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF SAID 
NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER 
(NW ¼ NE ¼ ), SAID POINT BEING FOUR HUNDRED 
SEVENTY TWO AND THIRTY TWO HUNDREDTHS (472.32) 
FEET WEST OF THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID 
NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER 

* This Space Reserved for Register of Deeds *

(NW ¼ NE ¼ ); THENCE N89°36’35”W, ALONG AND UPON 
THE NORTH LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST QUARTER OF 
THE NORTHEAST QUARTER (NW ¼ NE ¼ ), A DISTANCE 
OF TWENTY FIVE (25.00) FEET TO THE NORTHEAST 
CORNER OF SAID LOT TWO (2); THENCE CONTINUING 
ALONG AND UPON THE PREVIOUSLY DESCRIBED 
COURSE, AND ALSO BEING ALONG AND UPON THE 
NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT TWO (2), A DISTANCE OF ONE 
HUNDRED TWENTY THREE AND FIFTY ONE 
HUNDREDTHS (123.51) FEET TO A NORTHWEST CORNER 
OF SAID LOT TWO (2); THENCE S00°11’11” W, ALONG 
AND UPON A WEST LINE OF SAID LOT TWO (2), A 
DISTANCE OF TWO HUNDRED EIGHT (208.00) FEET TO A 
CORNER OF SAID LOT ONE (1); THENCE N89°38’24” W, 
ALONG AND UPON A NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT TWO (2), 
A DISTANCE OF ONE HUNDRED TWENTY AND FOUR 
HUNDREDTHS (120.04) FEET TO A NORTHWEST CORNER 
OF SAID LOT TWO (2); THENCE S00°11’03” W, ALONG 
AND UPON A WEST LINE OF SAID LOT TWO (2), A 
DISTANCE OF ONE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SEVEN 
AND FORTY SIX HUNDREDTHS (1,107.46) FEET TO THE 
SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT TWO (2), SAID POINT 
(AS DESCRIBED ON PLAT OF CEDAR LANE SUBDIVISION) 
ALSO BEING ON THE SOUTH OF SAID NORTHWEST 
QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER (NW ¼ NE ¼ ); 
THENCE S89°47’08”E, ALONG AND UPON THE SOUTH

[...]

UPON (AS DESCRIBED ON PLAT OF SAID CEDAR LANE 
SUBDIVISION) THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST 
QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER (NW ¼ NE ¼ ) 
TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT TWO (2); 
THENCE N00°08’48”E, ALONG AND UPON THE EAST LINE 
OF SAID LOT TWO (2), A DISTANCE OF ONE THOUSAND 
FORTY ONE AND FOUR HUNDREDTHS (1,041.04) FEET; 
THENCE S89°36’35”E, PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH LINE 
OF SAID NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST 
QUARTER (NW ¼ NE ¼ ), AND ALSO BEING PARALLEL 
WITH THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT TWO (2), A 
DISTANCE OF TWENTY FIVE (25.00) FEET; THENCE 
N00°08’48”E, PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF SAID 
LOT TWO (2), A DISTANCE OF TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY 
THREE AND SEVENTY FOUR HUNDREDTHS (273.74) FEET 
TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING AND CONTAINING 6.950 
ACRES, MORE OR LESS, OF WHICH, 0.136 ACRES IS 

PRESENTLY OCCUPIED BY PUBLIC ROAD RIGHT OF 
WAY.;

desires to have subdivided as a subdivision the foregoing tract of land located within the 

jurisdiction of the City of Grand Island, Nebraska, and hereby submits to the City Council of